NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

TENDER FOR RUNNING OF HOSPITAL CANTEEN FOR STAFF, STUDENTS, VISITORS & 
PATIENTS ON CONTRACT BASIS AT ACTREC, KHARGHAR, FOR THE PERIOD OF TWO 
YEARS. 

Sr. No. Particular 

01 

Rs.1,80,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Eighty Thousand only) in the form of Demand 
Draft in favour of “Director-ACTREC” payable at Navi Mumbai, Kharghar to be 
deposited at Cash Counter PS Building, Ground Floor, ACTREC and EMD 
receipt to be uploaded in technical bid on or before due date i.e. 17/03/2026

[...]

ACTREC, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410210. 

SR.NO. NAME OF SERVICES/WORK EMD (Rs.) Refundable 

1. 

Running of Hospital Canteen for Staff, Students, 
Visitors & Patients on Contract Basis at ACTREC, 
Kharghar, Navi Mumbai – 410210 for the period of 
Two years  

Rs. 1,80,000 /- 

(Rupees One Lakh Eighty 
Thousand Only) 

The bidders have to apply through the portal of https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app only. 
The tender document is also available on ACTREC web site www.actrec.gov.in  for 
information/view which can be downloaded by the bidders. The bidder shall pay the EMD Rs.

[...]

institutions/ PSU’s/ Corporate Offices and Private Organization 
(Preceding to last 7 years from the date of closure of the bid submission).  
Proof of the contact /Work order/Certificates etc. must be submitted with 
the tender.     

13 
The bidder should have to submit the Solvency Certificate of Rs. 
36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakhs Only) values from the any single 
schedule bankers.     

14 Contract Labour License (if applicable)     

The copies of the above valid documents must be uploaded during the submission of online 
tender. 

TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE 
ADVANCED CENTRE FOR TREATMENT, RESEARCH AND EDUCATION

[...]

Those vendors who have paid Security deposit / Performance bank guarantee must be taken 
back by the vendor within 3 months of expiry period. If not collected within 3 months the 
expired Bank Guarantee shall be destroyed. 

9. The bidder should be able to submit the solvency certificate of Rs. 36,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Six Lakhs Only) from the Schedule banks. 

10. The tenderer should read the General & Special Terms and Conditions and take note of 
them and give their acceptance to that effect. 

11. Failure to fulfill any of the conditions shall render the tender for rejection.